

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) No...../2017
(Diary No(s) . 28876/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2017
in FA No. 367/2006 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Gwalior)

NAVEEN KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPLATA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.118613/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.118615/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.118606/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA
No.118614/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 20-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bikash Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER