

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32786/2017

NAVEEN KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPLATA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Srimanta Ray, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 is found to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Respondent No.5 has not filed counter affidavit, despite last and final opportunity having been granted. Further opportunity is declined.

Service is complete on respondent No.6 but none has entered appearance.

Despite last opportunity, vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.7 and 8 have not been filed.

However, the Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.7 and 8 seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Since two opportunities have already been granted, further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

Since service is complete on all the respondents, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
2.7.2018

rd